
SAN DIEGO COUNTY Item No. 
REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 3 
STAFF REPORT 

Meeting Date: DECEMBER 1, 2011 

Subject: 

Awarded Contracts, Approved Change Orders from October 10, 2011 through 
November 6, 2011 and Real Property Agreements Granted and Accepted from 
October 10, 2011 through November 6, 2011 

Recommendation: 

Receive the report. 

Background/Justification: 

Policy Section Nos. 5.01, Procurement of Services, Consulting, Materials, and Equipment, 
5.02, Procurement of Contracts for Public Works, and 6.01, Leasing Policy, require staff 
to provide a list of contracts, change orders, and real property agreements that were 
awarded and approved by the President/CEO or her designee. Staff has compiled a list 
of all contracts, change orders (Attachment A) and real property agreements 
(Attachment B) that were awarded, granted, accepted, or approved by the 
President/CEO or her designee since the previous Board meeting. 

Fiscal Impact: 

The fiscal impact of these contracts and change orders are reflected in the individual 
program budget for the execution year and on the next fiscal year budget submission. 
Amount to vary depending upon the following factors: 

1. Contracts issued on a multi-year basis; and 
2. Contracts issued on a Not-to-Exceed basis. 
3. General fiscal impact of lease agreements reflects market conditions. 

The fiscal impact of each reported real property agreements is identified as 
Consideration on Attachment B. 

C00014 



ITEM NO.3 
Page 2 of2 

Authority Strategies: 

This item supports one or more of the Authority Strategies, as follows: 

D Community D Customer D Employee [8] Financial C8J Operations 
Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy Strategy 

Environmental Review: 

A. This Board action is not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act 
(CEQA), as amended. The Board action is categorically excluded from CEQA 
because it is a class of project that has been determined not to have a significant 
effect on the environment. 14 Cal. Code Regs. Section 15308. See also, Pub. 
Res. Code Section 21065 (Board action is not a "project" subject to CEQA). 

B. California Coastal Act Review: This Board action is not a "development" as 
defined by the California Coastal Act. Pub. Res. Code Section 30106, 30108.6, 
and 30109. 

Equal Opportunity Program: 

Equal opportunities requirements were presented during the solicitation process on a 
case-by-case basis. 

Prepared by: 

JANA VARGAS 
DIRECTOR,PROCUREMENT 

(100015 



("":) 
("-

. J 

o 
o ...... 
0') 

• Date81gned 

10113111 

10110111 

10113111 

10113111 

10fl8111 

10128111 

10128111 

• 
10111111 

10128111 

Attachment "A" 
AWARDED CONTRACTS AND CHANGE ORDERS SIGNED BE1WEEN October 10 2011· November 8 2011 

~ - , 
- J'I'.;t _ 1, . ~ '-'-:-4':',-;-;::1- ;.:.,~ ... ". i!! ~~ 'i:"';l'.'f~- ~ T1. 

~_:COntracts "'" 'll1 W, .•. ,.. ~ "~li ':¥'. 1< . • 
u' ~. , " '(.~ .. ~~ . ~ I; •.. ~., ." '-J"- - - ;~: =. :.H .•• !'.~ . ~~' .J.il :,tl:.I:~< ,'i-,l,t .• ",-., 'j' . "f-

- I.~ '" .'s... "f~ _n,~ ~::~ ~ :.~;·L"'i~~·:_ ... ~-l1.1:;: 'J ~.~~:.~ I 

CIP. Company Dnct1pt1on Solicitation Owner ContrllCt End Date 
IIethod Value 

MIRR SpanIsh DIdKtIc MatarIaJ The ConInIc:tDr ahaI provide SpenIIh language inIItructIonaI...w-
NlA 

ServbII at \he dInIcIIon d \he TraIr*Ig and Org.watlon De¥eIDprnert InfarmaJRFP D. Willian $ 15.000.00 0911<4113 

NlA K.R. BeIksr and AaocIIt8s The ConIractDr ahal provide an airport c;ommunlcatluns .mea and Infannal RFP M. AncIInon $ 50.000.00 03131112 fII8aIIIly ~ at \he dlrllcllDn of fie Real EatrdIt DepartmenL 

The Conhctar II pnt-quallllld and IIjIpI'IMICI tD bid on IheeI rnaIaI 
fabrication I8IYIoea at \he I8qIMt of F ..... m .... mant by \he 

10131114 I NlA W4IIIIIm Bay SI-Mt ....... Inc. Iauance of a Tak Order R8qIat far BId. The ConncfIarwillfle RFQ J.FejeIM $ 800.000.00 
best ovwaII bid ... cIeIen.dlled by fie Auhriywl be -.dad fie 
1praJec:t. 

The ConIractDr II preoquaIIIad and appIIMId tD bid on IhIat metal 
fabIIcatIon I8IYIoea at \he raquest of FacIIIIs II'I8J18IIIII1I by \he 

NlA EHMa<E Sheet .... COrpondon IBIuara d a TIIIk Order Request far BId. The ConIractDr willi \he RFQ J.FeJeran $ 800.000.00 10131114 
best __ bid, as cIetarInNd by fie AuIhorIIy wit be a.nIed \he 
ipraJecl 
The ConInIctDr ahaI provide """".nce. owpIacemeoll and s.a.nd InnovaIIons, Inc. dba NlA 

Go.nIeaf Intarior PIMt SaIutIona InataIatIon I8NIces far AuIhoIIly awned Iva ... arIIIcIaI pIanIB and RFP ".Bauer S 389.781.68 09128114 
plant poll at Ihe dInIctIon of Ihe Tenninal ()pMItIoM DepnnenI. 

In ac:conIance tD the funIIng ~ fur \he Arpoot De..eIapment 
Plan (ADP). fie FAA nIqUIre8 an Independent fee ..amatI be 
CIII1dIdIId by a linn not ~ under c:ornct anywhere wIII*Ilhe 

NlA Bamant DunkeIIerg & Company. Inc. AIIportAulharlly. The NlP II cotIi:al and lime ...... EIarnanI SIng .. Source K. WIIchatz $ 47.788.00 02J29I12 
DunkeIbarg & Company. Inc. II \he ~ known axpeol."ced and 
quaIIIed ..... 1IIIIe ID raapooidlng tD ovenIIIng ~ and nat 
lie FAA and MpoItAuthooty'a raquRmenll. 

I 

NlA BIUIII& Iq-.EMS Inc. The ContnIctar .... provide IIIrcndt flight ....... and data acquIIIIion RFP D.F_ $ 128.208.00 10118112 IY118m1I8IVIcaa at the dlnoo:tlon of \he Naile MIIIgatIon DapartmenL 

i ,~'!1i ~t~'"~::~:.r. " .. : ,'-- "'~ .~~ ~~_~.~ '~. i . _.'. 
j - '" ri') :t"a~"1 '....; '!-i!R.' 1~:'~'1 

,'I': - ~::«: '"r ~: ... :~ .• t. j. ~"" ..... _ .. _<?';;r -.: f!'~ ',-, . 
~ ~~ tor, .,. New Contracts'Approytd by the Board ,f'.'!':p; ~"~ "'W,,':,,!;" t." .. '.il 

. ":"~' .... !~~ ~ ... ~I', . _ • t" ~, _ ~. J.t x: J ~;:~;~;~ -i:-=,'.~"" ,,~& ~ . .., ~':.> 1.., ' ~l\~"~ 

ThIs ag-.t _1pprcMId by the Board at fie Sepeambar 1. 2011 
104111 Siena Podc Weat,Inc. Board meaIIng. The ContracIDrwl AIIacat .. VIlt1lcla SeMla ROId RFB 

at \he San DIIIgo IntImaIIonIIl A/rrIOI1. 
K. NttoAIIIII $ 888,m.OO 12J21¥11 

ThiI ~ _ apjllQVed by \he Boant at fie 0ctIIbar6. 2011 

380511B GIG SpacIaIty ConIIac:tcn. Inc. 
Boant maaIIng. The conIraCfDrwl provide IIOUnd .......aon tnoa1ment RFB S.Knack $ 1,917,887.00 0IW5I12 to I88Idancaa IncUdad In PhaM S. Goaup 11B offle Qulelllr Home 

'----- - - ~, -



. I 
u 

• • u 

CGOOI? 



I~' .'~ 
, ." _. 

~ ... 
- Etraahe Date 

\.) 

c.) 

o 
o ..... 
00 

11/1612011 

Attachment -a-
REAL PROPERTY AGREEMENTS EXECUTED FROM October 10, 2011 TO November 8, 2011 

No Amendments or Aulgnments to Report 

Real Property AgreemeNa ExecIad 10 10 11·11 8 11 


